arb Sherwood Softball Camps .0. Box 751

^oortland, OR 97207

Nor Cal Futures ID Clinic



October 15, 2015

Elk Grove Regional Park Elk Grove, CA



CAMPS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Nor Cal Futures ID Camp Thursday, October 15, 2015 Open to any and all ages 13-17 Register by October 8, 2015 • Pitching Only - Cost is \$75

- All-Skills ID Only Cost is \$125
- Pitching & All-Skills ID Cost is \$150

CAMP SCHEDULE

4:00-5:00pm: Pitching Only Session 5:30-8:30pm: Futures ID Clinic

No walk-up registrations will be accepted and no refunds will be given.

Each pitcher needs to bring their own catcher, someone who is not participating in the camp, to catch them during the camp (friend, family member, teammate).

All camps & clinics are open to any and all entrants, limited only by number (quantity), age, grade level, and/or gender. Camps & Clinics are held on campus unless otherwise noted and conducted by Portland State Softball Coaching Staff, current Viking players, and visiting college coaches.



Barb Sherwood Softball Camps

Registration, Cost, and Accommodations

Participants will be responsible for their lodging accommodations and meals during camp. Registration will be accepted until clinics are full. No refunds will be made for cancellations unless an emergency situation arises. Barb Sherwood Softball Camps is not responsible for costs incurred due to cancellations.

Equipment

Each camper should wear comfortable work-out clothing (t-shirts, shorts, etc.) for each session. Additionally, campers should bring a glove and cleats. Any additional equipment (bats and helmets) is encouraged, but Barb Sherwood Softball Camps will supply all necessary equipment for the clinic except catching gear. Mark all individual equipment so it can be easily identified.

Facilities

The Barb Sherwood Softball camps will be held at Elk Grove Regional Park located at 9950 Elk Grove Forin R, Elk Grove, CA



Barb Sherwood, Head Coach, 3rd Year

Former Florida State and Virginia Tech Asst. Coach NFCA Regional Coaching Staff of the Year in 2012 & 2013 at Virginia Tech Pitching and Hitting Instruction



Tory Yamaguchi, Assistant Coach, 3rd Year

Former Indiana and UCONN Asst. Coach Played for the Pro Fastpitch Philadelphia Force Hitting and Outfield Instruction Indiana University Grad

Kelly Melone, Assistant Coach, 3rd Year

Hitting and Infield Instruction 2005 Big 12 Champion 2005 Women's College World Series 3rd Place Finisher University of Texas Grad

This staff will be assisted by Korey Krueg, Chris Kappmeyer, and Cat Carrisosa (all from the Grapettes organization/Powered by 1st & 3rd Softball Organization)

Medical Release

Campers	Name:	

Phone: _____ Cell:_____ Address:

Medical Insurance Company: _____

Subscribers name: _____

Insurance Policy # _____

Group # _____ ID #_____

I hereby authorize my child's participation in the Barb Sherwood Softball Camps. I know of no mental or physical problems which may affect my child's ability to safely participate. The camps' staff is authorized to attend to any health problem or injury that may occur while attending camp.

I understand that my child must have current and active medical insurance before they can attend camp. Neither I nor my child will hold the Barb Sherwood Softball Camps liable for any injuries or expenses relating to injuries while my child is at camp.

Signature of Parent or Guardian

Date

Duplicate this application as needed and return to: Barb Sherwood, Head Softball Coach Portland State University P.O. Box 751 Portland, OR 97201

> For More Information, Contact: Barb Sherwood, Head Softball Coach Portland State University Phone: 503-725-4400 Fax: 503-725-8985 Email: bsher2@pdx.edu Web: GoViks.com

Registration Form

2015 Barb Sherwood Softball Camps

All information on this form must be completed in order to guarantee a place in the camp.

Name			
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Summer Team			
Age Y	ear of High School Gradu	ation	
Primary Position	1Seconda	_Secondary Position	
🗆 Hitter	🗆 Slapp	er	

Session Choice & Fees: 2015 Futures ID Camp

If postmarked by Oct.. 8

Pitchers Only - \$75 All-Skills ID Only - \$125

Pitchers & All-Skills ID - \$150

Payment Method

Send check or money order payable to **Barb Sherwood Softball Camps LLC** or charge to (check one):

(Credit cards will be charged a \$5 processing fee.)

 \Box Master Card \Box Visa

Account Number _____

Expiration Date _____

Authorized Signature _____

Total Enclosed \$

Duplicate this application as needed and return to: Barb Sherwood, Head Softball Coach Portland State University P.O. Box 751 Portland, OR 97201